shall be made from the 
contractor in the event of 
not fulfilling provision of 
Clause 36(i) 

Figures Words 

1 

Graduate 
Engineer 

OR 

Diploma (3 
Years) 
Engineer 

CIVIL 

Technical 
Representative 

cum site 
Engineer 

2 years 

OR 

5-years 

One 15000/- PM 

Rupees 
Fifteen 

Thousand Per 
Month 

“Assistant Engineers retired from Government services that are holding Diploma will be treated at 
par with Graduate Engineers.” 

Clause 42(Not applicable for Civil works) 

RECOVERY RATES FOR QUANTITIES BEYOND PERMISSIBLE VARIATION